Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of___

	Case No	1064 /2022
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1-	28/06/2022	The appeal of Mr. Raziq Khan resubmitted today by Mr. Afrasiab Khan Wazir Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up
		to the Worthy Chairman for proper order please. REGISTRAR
2-	4-7-22	This case is entrusted to Single Bench at Peshawar for preliminary hearing to be put there on $6-7-22$. Notices be issued to appellant and his counsel for the date fixed.
		CHAIRMAN The standard product and cooks
	6 th July, 2022	Learned counsel for the appellant present and seeks time to prepare the case. Last opportunity is granted. To come up for preliminary hearing on 08.09.2022 before S.B. (Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

The appeal of Mr. Raziq Khan Ex-Constable Belt No. 1889, son of Islam Ud Din r/o Main Patai Distt. Kurram received today i.e. on 14.06.2022 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

- 1- Annexure-A is incomplete which may be completed
- 2- Annexures-A & C of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by legible/better one.

No. 1690 /S.T,

Dt. 15/6 /2022

REGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Afrasiab Khan/Wazir Adv. Pesh.

R/Sherreth

O-Anx-A, Is dequested repeatedly to the depositioned to provide me appointment order of the appointment but still they havnit provided me appointment order of the appellant.

O-Anx-C is replaced by beller one.

Hence the re-submitted today sated. 28/6/2022

. 4

- 2. The Major Penalty of dismissal from service may be imposed upon him in the light of findings points 1,2,3 and 4.
- 3. The SOPs for dealing with complaints/raids and traps by Anti-corruption Wing issued by FIA shall be looked/considered for effective actions against the alleged government servants.
- 09. We deem it appropriate to confine ourselves only to the charge of willful absence of the appellant as/the charge of engineering the criminal proceedings by the appellant against his superior officer and resultant actions thereof appear to us to be bit irrelevant or for that matter those may be premature as criminal proceedings are yet to be concluded. It is also because of the action taken by an officer against the subordinate for a criminal case lodged against the said officer, may be a reason for biasness of the authority. Yes we will be quite safe to take up the charge of absence of the appellant. It is in this regard observed that not only an enquiry was held but also the procedure under Rule-9 of the Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011 fully adopted by issuing notices to the appellant and publication of the notices in the hewspapers but he did not report for his duty after issuance of notices and publication of the notices in the newspapers. It is admitted by the appellant's counsely during the course/arguments that the appellant remained absent for the period alleged in the charge sheet and there is no explanation given by him to exonerate him from such charge. A flimsy stance has also been taken by the appellant that he has not aware by his posting order which

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, **PESHAWAR**

APPEAL NO. 1064 /2022

RAZIQ KHAN

VS.

POLICE DEPTT:

INDEX

<u> </u>	PAGE		
S.NO.	• DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	4 2
1	Memo Appeal		1- 3.
2	Affidavit		4.
	Condonation of delay application		5
4	Copy of appointment order	Α	6-
5	Copy of impugned order dated 22.06.2020	В	7.
6	Copy of Application	С	8.9
7	Copy of Representations	D	10.13
8	Vakalat Nama	***************************************	19

APPELLANT

THROUGH:

AFRASIAB KHAN WAZIR ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

OFFICE:

Room No.6 Ground Floor, Afridi Tower, Government College Chowk, Faqir Abad,

Peshawar City.

Mobile No: 0312-9888752

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

3-	PESHAW	<u>/AR</u>	
~	APPEAL NO	/2022	
Mr. Ra S/O Is	ziq Khan, Ex-Constable , Belt No.1 am Ud Din R/O Main Patai, Distric	.889, t Kurram.	APPELLANT.
	VERSUS		
2-	The Inspector General of Police Kh The Deputy Inspector General of I The Regional police Officer, Kohat The District Police Officer, District	: Region District Koh Kurram	7
	APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 O SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 19 ORDER DATED 22.06.2020 V	4/4 AGAINS!!	

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KITTOLK TAKES AND SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 22.06.2020 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN AWARDED MAJOR PENALTY OF DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE AND AGAINST NO ACTION TAKEN ON DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STITUTORY PERIOD.

PRAYER:-

That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated 22.06.2020 may very kindly be set aside and the appellant be re-instated into service with all back benefits. And any other remedy which this August Tribunal deems fit that may also be granted in favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH: ON FACTS:

Brief facts arising the present appeal are as under:-

- 2- That after appointment, the appellant embarked on performing his duties with full devotion since 2012 and till dated no any kind of

allegation of were leveled against the appellant having very good service record.

- 3- That where-after the appellant was attached as gunner with Ex-Senator Mr. Rashid Ahmed Khan for his protection and in the meanwhile the Levies & Khasadar were merged in the police department due to merger.

- 7- That the appellant further feeling aggrieved and having no other remedy but to file this instant service appeal on the following grounds inter alia.

ON GROUNDS:

- A- That issuance of the impugned order dated 22.06.2020 by the respondent is against law, facts, norms of natural justice and material on record hence liable to be set aside.
- B- That the appellant has not been treated by the respondent in accordance with law and rules and as such respondents violated Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.
- C- That the respondents acted sheer in arbitrary and mala fide manner while issuing the impugned order dated 22.06.2020 hence impugned

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

APPEAL N	io.	/2022	
A.		2017	CE DEDIT
RAZIQ KHAN	VS	POLI	CE DEPTT

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE ABOVE NOTED APPEAL

R.SHEWETH:

- 1- That the appellant has filed an appeal along with this application in which no date has been fixed so for.
- 2- That the appellant prays for the condonation of delay in filing the above noted appeal inter alia on the following grounds:

GROUNDS OF APPLICATION:

- A- That the valuable rights of the appellant are involved in the case hence the appeal deserve to be decide on merit.
- B- That it has been the consistent view of the Superior Courts, that cases should be decided on merit rather on technicalities including the limitation. The same is reported in 2002 PLC C.S 1388, 2004 PLC (CS) 1014 and 2003 PLC (CS) 76.
- C-That the appellant service is more than 7 years and was performing his duty i.e attached as gunner with ex-senator when he was dismissed from service vide impugned order dated 22.06.2020 by the respondents.

It is therefore prayed that on acceptance of this application the delay in filing the above noted appeal may please be condoned.

APPELLANT

RAZIQ KHAN

THROUGH:

AFRASIAB KHAN WAZIR ADVOCATE HIGH COURT

Hx- A-B

	**		•	
1.1	· Wakil Khan	Mira Jug	Khwajak	Ganday v
1 2.	. Muhammad Zahid	Muhamanad Hadi	Khwairk	Said Karam
[1.3.	Abdul Qayua:	Aimal Char	Khwajak	Otaki
111.	Javed Khan	Pattan	Parachamkani	Kani Ket
Da 115.	Raziq Khan	Islam Din	Parachamkani	Scrak
1776.	Muhammad Taib	Jabeen Chan	Alisherzai	
117.	Fazal Malik	Nawab Chan	Alisherzai	Langrov Shamkhai
Tiis.	Raut	Essa Klan	Alisherzai	Kotkai
1119	Abdul Moheed	Mir Ajas Khan	Alisherzai	Shamkh ii
125	Rauf Khan	Hussain Khan	Alisherzai	
112-	Mehboobullah		The same of the sa	Kotkai
	Gui Rehman Sta	Shamal	Alisherzai A	Marghan Donga
-124	Abdul Shaheed	Nasar Khan	Khoidad Khel	Chinarak
. : ;;;	Qabil Muhammad	Jan Mohammad	Alisherzai - 127	
12.	Naih	Muzaffar Khan	Alisherzai	
				Langrow
		Sanib !	Alisherzai	Langrow - Str
	Muhammad Zaman	: Rajáb Din Titbar Shan	Alisherzai	Langrow
112	Sneed Ullah	Hameed Chan	Alisherzai	Shamkha.
129.	Noor Sharif	Oli Khan	Massozai •.	Tindo
130.	Noor Asghar Muhammad Sadiq	Yousaf Khan	Massozai	Zara Mcfa
151	Zabit Khan	Rehmat Shah	Massozai	Badama
132.	Nichaninad Umer	Bahadur Chan	Massozai	Badama
153	Michanimad Hyas	Salch Kh in	Massozai	Badania
134.		Noor Bad Shah	Massozai	Badama
135.	Muhammad Ilyas	Usman Khao.	Massozai	Warasta Mela
136	Noor Ahmad Mulammadi Khan	Aveal Khen	Massozai	Javydara
137		l Gul	Massozai	Dadama
138	Abdullah Muhammad Umar	Dahadar	Massozai	Badama
159.	Surgeon Marjan	Nusrullah Khan	Mundan	Narai
	Mamoor Khan	Gul Rehman	Manatwal	Manato
		Nabat Khun.	Manatival	Gowaki
	Mujahid Khan	Abdur Reiman	Manatwal,	Jelaya
	Abdul Karim	Mula a Shalig	Haji Khel	Arghenja I attai
	Said Ali Shah	with a Sharing	Parachamkani	Gondal
	Waheed Gal	·	Chankini	Takhtai
Mo il	Muhammad Noor	.au		,
	Abilal Khanan	.ur	Hani Khel	Angorai Sarak
1-18	Buthen ad Din		Chamkani	
	Sand Rehman	Nasir Khan	itaji Khel	Angorai
	Again Mind	(Azia	Haji Khel	Angorai

a) They will in and a citicates from Medical Superintendent (AHQ) Hospat in art.

They will remain on probation for one year and in-case of failure in the required standard of duty and skill and discipline, they will be terminated from service forthwith.

Annual increment will be admissible on the completion on one year service.

d) Allowances are admissible as per Government Rules.

Leave, TA/DA and Medical Allowances are admissible as per Govi; Rules,

1) lent Fund, same facilities as admissible to the other Govt: Servants.

Political Agent, Kurgam.

. . . .

a thiidheanne



OFFICE OF 144 DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER

KURRAM, KHYBER PAKHTUBKHWA

Tel/Fax:0926-311354*Email:pollogkurram@gmail.com No...34.7. .. 5.7 Dated Parachinar ... 2.2 ... 6 .. 2020.

Anx-B-

In pursuance of Home and Tribal Affairs Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa letter No.SO (Police) HD/SMY 2019 Merged Area/826-28. dated:-20/05/2020, the following Levies Personnel did not appear before, the scrutiny committee held on 12/06/2019 & 26/04/2020, despite repeated summons/ notices, the local police informed that these personnel are either abroad or not interested in the police job after the merger of FATA with KP They also failed to appear before, the undersighted after public notice in Urdu newspapers on 12/06/2020. They are thus hereby summarily dismissed from service under Levies Regulations and Service Rules 2013 with immediate effect.

	12/06	$\sqrt{2020}$. The	y a.o 	Rules 2013 with min	10011010	Caste
	Levius	Regulation	8 mm Service	Rules 2013 With min Name	Parentage Muhammad Akber	Dangasi
	S.N.	P. No.	Kann	Shabir Hussain	1/	Mangal
;		672258	Levy Sepoy	Anwar Din	Walia Din	Bangasi
;		672459	Levy Sepoy	Abdul Raziq	Sher Muhammad	Khoidadk
		672555	Levy Sepoy	Abdul Rung	Niaz Bahadar	1
			Levy Sepoy	Muhammad Tahir		Khanikl
.		672763	Levy Sepoy	Muhammad Farid K	Muhamad Yaqub	Misc.
.	5.レ	50147464	Levy Ocho	Abdul Hameed	Sharif Hussain	Bangas
-	6	50189557	Levy Sepoy	Wajid Hussain	Sharii Huseum	Chamki
	7.	672671	Levy Sepov	Raziq Khan	Islam Din	Khwaja
_		672802	Levy Sepoy	Raziq iii.	Mera Jan	Mangal .
D)	28.		Levy Scpoy	Wali Khan	Haji Sakhi	
	9	667239	Levy Sepoy	Muhammad Noor	Noor Janan	Masoza
	10.	50154141	/3	Hamid Rehman	Salam Khan	Watizai
	11:	50212666		Arshad Alam	Salam	
	T.2.	50250378	Levy Sepoy		·X	1 / wa
		3		1.	***************************************	

Kurram Levies & Khassadar, District Police Officer, Kurran

No. & date is even.

Copy forwarded to:-

Regional Police Officer, Kohat Region, District Kohat.

Deputy Inspector General Headquarter CPO, Peshawar.

Section Officer, (Levy & Khassadar) Home & TAs Deptt: Peshawa with reference to his letter No.SO (Police) HD/SMY 2019 Merge 2.

Area/826-28. dated:- 20/05/2020@%

District Accounts Officer, District Kurram, Parachinar

Pay Officer, District Police Kurram.

nmandant,

Rurram Levies & Khassadar, District Police Officer, Kurran

345 3-14-9-22 The Flag of the office of A CARLEST The state of the series of the 8)-0

200700-1009 and the second Annon in English and a sung and a -in-company of the sound of the

John Layor (17 (15 th 8 6 min 2 010) EGND Som in di-dodon Som in in in the Coolele (a) prings of (2) (12) cold of (2) 2 vero wer 1 2 1881 200 4 1 20). Chippelan Jake was Signation DES JENDER JENDE 1 6881 NBDA (100/100) (200) (100) (200) (200) 7/ m) -John 1900 - May - Man 1900 - Miller South - Marin - Ma

Kasheed than Khan 207 of gul 6/2 400 8 2/20 Card (se proced 100 2/2/2) eling (his of its south some of) Millians was guilded e) in new silvery months of and of some of som (9) ENNE (0 min 1000 min 1000 min) 20 Min

The DIG Kohat Range

Kohat.

To,

REQUEST FOR RE-INSTATEMENT IN SERVICE Subject:

EX B-NO. 1889 CONSTABLE CONSTBLE RAZIO OF DISTRICT KURRAM POLICE.

With due respect I beg to state that I was enrolled in Kurram Levy in the R/Sir, Kohai. year 2012 and also served with great Zeal and Enthusiasm. Sir during my service when the FATA Were merged into KPK I was not having any information and was not informed by the concerned authorities to Join in

That now, I have come to know that I have been terminated from my District Police my duties. service due to absentee:

Sir I have no source of Income and is passing my Jobless life.

That in this inflation days I am facing financially hardship the whole family is expecting me contribution in their daily lives.

Therefore, I intend to request your honour for Re-instatement in service.

It is therefore, requested that my request may kindly be considered and instruction to this effect may kindly be issued to the concerned authority for my re-instatement in service. دارف

I shall be ever praying for your long life and prosperily.

Thanking You Sir.

10.06.2021 Dated:

Yours Obediently RAZVO Ex Built No. 1889 Constable Raziq Son of Islam Ud Din R/O Main Patai, District Kurram. Mobile No. 0305-5583268

TO DIG Kurrum Agency

This is stated that Mr. Raziq S/o Islamuddin, EX Belt No 1889(Constable) Kurrum Agency has been dismissed from service on 19-05-2020.

I request you for the re instatement of above said constable.

I shall be thankful to you

RAZIQ 03055583268

RASHEED AHMED KHAN Ex. Senator

030948 38655

03094888655

ر در فورست برا و مال سروک برای نیکی را رق 1881 منوع بروی زس منانها من صدب في خوص رسا عيد عرب المراد المرا ور من الديم من المراق المراق من المر Milewis of in it is in it is with a common in the برس در المعامل 2/1/5/3 it gire i wir i in it is it is the co will por in your 2 company and to promise a de signe il gir sola si se la la maismente in i

is a libertie pur a light les a stience in to गंत्या द्रम् हरी हैं। ही क्यार न कर होंग पर ए हिन्दी का हिन مر نور عرف ما روز مرسای مرسای می ایم روز و ما در ایم می ایم و می در می . Due is Bricion

VAKALATNAMA

(14)

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

		OF 2022
·	RAZIQ KHAN	(APPELLANT)(PLAINTIFF) (PETITIONER)
	<u>VERSUS</u>	
<u>-</u>	POLICE DEPTT	(RESPONDENT) (DEFENDANT)
Do hereby app Advocate, Pes	hawar to appear, plea	AFRASIAB KHAN WAZIR, d, act, compromise, withdraw //our Counsel/Advocate in the
above noted ma authority to eng cost. I/we auth receive on my/o	atter, without any liability gage/appoint any other norize the said Advoca	ty for his default and with the Advocate Counsel on my/our te to deposit, withdraw and amounts payable or deposited
.,, Dated/	•	(9 /1)
		CLIENT(S) ACCEPTED AFRASIAB KHAN WAZIR
	N	& WARD OCATES

OFFICE:

Room No.6 Ground Floor, Afridi Tower, Government College Chowk, Faqir Abad,

Peshawar City.

Mobile No: 0312-9888752